PAGE 03/04

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	RECORDATION FOR PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMU.S. Patent and Tradem DOCKET: ARC92005010
	<del></del>	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Windsor Wee Sun Hsu     Honesty Cheng Young		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: International Business Machines Corp Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es 3. Nature of conveyance:	s) attached? Yes No	
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: New Orchard Road
Execution Date: 1. 12/30/2005,	2. 12/30/2005	City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or pater if this document is being filed t         A. Patent Application No.(s) 1         Filed December 30, 200     </li> </ol>	ogether with a new appli 1/323,407 5	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to		tached? Yes No
concerning document should be Name: IBM Corporation	e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:Intellectual Property Law (C4	TA/J2B)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Harry Roa	d	8. Deposit account number: 09-0441
City: San Jose State: CA	Zip; 95120-6099	
	DO NOT USE	THE COLOR

comments to be recorded with regulard cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 3/4 \* RCVD AT 11/14/2006 6:54:58 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/15 \* DNIS:2733201 \* CSID:408 927 3375 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

REEL: 018637 FRAME: 0967

Page 1 of 1

Docket <u>ARC920050109US1</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

408-927-3375

Whereas, we,

Windsor Wee Sun Hsu San Jose City of Santa Clara County of California State of

Honesty Cheng Young (2) Saratoga City of Santa Clara County of California State of

have invented certain improvements in mile of invention):

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING A HIERARCHY OF DATABASES

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

Dec 30, 2005 Dec 30, 2005

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

## Execution by Inventors

(1)	Inventor:	Windsor Wee Sun Hsu		city/state San Jose, CA
	Signature _	Whidethe	Date	Dec 30, 2005
(2)	Inventor:	Honesty Cheng Young		City/State: San Jose, CA
	Signature _	sont c you	Date	Dec 30, 2005

PAGE 4/4 \* RCVD AT 11/14/2006 6:54:58 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/15 \* DNIS:2733201 \* CSID:408 927 3375 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

PATENT REEL: 018637 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 11/14/2006